

tritemal Address:  Accilional name(s) of conveying pany(se) statehed? Yes x No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	rm PTO-1595 (Res. 08/05) 48 No. 0851-0027 (cxp. 6/30/2008)  06 - 24	- 2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Proteolix, Inc. (August 20, 2007 effective address change) Accilional name(s) of conveying party(les) attended?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s):  Internal Address: Street Address:  Street Address	MRD 4/30/09 "	
Proteolix, Inc. (August 20, 2007 effective address change)  Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Secunion Date(s) in parenthoses after inventor name		
trilemal Address:  Street Address:  Stre		
Internal Address:  Sireer Address:  City:  South San Francisco  State:  California  Country:  United States of America  Additional numbers; of Address of America  State:  California  Country:  United States of America  Pyes x No  State:  California  Country:  United States of America  Country:  United States of America  Country:  United States of America		Name: Proteolix, Inc.
Assignment Morger Change of Name    Security Agreement   Joint Research Agreement	P******	
Assignment   Merger   Change of Name	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  X Cliher Assignee address change Country: United States of America 2(p: 94080 Additional nama(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No (s)  11/131,688 11/254.541 11/443.819 11/785.217 11/199,899 11/290,265 11/895,804 11/820,490 11/820,490 11/865,789  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew P Vincent, J D. Ph D ROPES 8 GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty Dki. PRTX-020-001  Sircer Address: One International Place  City. Boston  State: California  Country: United States of America 2(p: 94080 Additional nama(s) & address(es) Yes X No  B. Patent No (s)  7. 232.818  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Matthew P. Vincent, J.D. Ph.D. Ph.		333 Allerton Avenue
Executive Order 9424, Continuatory License    Country: United States of America   Zip: 94080	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: South San Francisco
A Application or parent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s):  14/131,683 11/254,541 11/443,819 11/785,217 11/199,899 11/299,285 11/595,804 11/820,490  Additional numbers attrached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Matthew P. Vincent, J. D., Ph. D.  ROPES & GRAY I.L.P  Internal Address: Alty Dkt., PRTX-020-001  Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston  Siate. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  April 30, 2008  Signature  Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph. D 44,735  Total number of pages including cover 1	Government Interest Assignment	State: California
4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  11/131,688 11/254,541 11/433,819 11/785,217 11/199,899 11/299,286 11/395,804 11/820,490  Additional numbers attrached?  Additional numbers attrached?  Additional numbers attrached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Matthew P. Vincent, J. D., Ph. D. ROPES & GRAY LLP  Internal Address: Atty Dkt PRTX-020-001  Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7750  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  April 30, 2008  Signature  Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  This document is being filed together with a new application:  B. Patent No.(s)  7, 232,818  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged by credit card and patents involved:  Authorized to be charged by credit card and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged by a Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juhorized to be charged to deposit account and patents involved:  A Juh	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94080
A Patent Application No.(s)  11//31,688 11/254,541 11/443,819 11/785,217 11/199,899 11/299,285 11/595,804 11/820,490  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited:  Name Matthew P. Vincent, J. D., Ph. D. ROPES & GRAY LLP  Internal Address: Atty Dkt., PRTX-020-001  Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7739  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D. Ph.D 44,735  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	X Other Assignee address change	1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
11/131,688   11/254,541   11/443,619   11/785,217   7,232,818	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) S 400.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card attached?  Authorized to be charged by credit card attached?  Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a none required (government interest not affecting title)  City:  Boston  State.  MA  Zip:  O2110  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Expiration Date  C. Deposit Account Number  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  April 30, 2008  Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44, 735  Total number of pages including cover		· ·
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP  Internal Address: Atty Dkt., PRTX-020-001  Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston  State, MA Zip; 02110  Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7739  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  April 30, 2008  Signature  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  G. Total number of applications and patents involved:  D. D. Total number of applications and patents involved:  D. D	11/199,899 11/299,265 11/595,804 11/820,490	7,232.618
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt., PRTX-020-001 Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston  State, MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7739 Fax Number. (617) 951-7050 Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Signature  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) S 400.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the count of the charged to deposit account of the cha	Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
ROPES & GRAY LLP  Internal Address: Atty Dkt PRTX-020-001 Street Address: One International Place  City. Boston State. MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7739 Fax Number. (617) 951-7739 Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the control of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the charged to be charged to deposit account of the charged	concerning document should be mailed:	
City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  Signature: April 30, 2008  Signature  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  APRIL Total number of pages including cover 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 400.00
City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Signature:  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 18-1945  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  April 30, 2008  Date	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt., PRTX-020-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  Signature:  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  APPRIL 30, 2008  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Total number of pages including cover		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City. Boston  State. MA Zip: 02110  Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  Signature:  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  APPRIL 30, 2008  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Total number of pages including cover		Enclosed Pot 1
State. MA Zip: 02110 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050 b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945  Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  Signature: April 30, 2008  Signature Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 1		None required (government interest not affecting (itle)
Phone Number: (617) 951-7739  Expiration Date  Fax Number. (617) 951-7050  Emait Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  9. Signature:  Signature  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Expiration Date  April 30, 2008  Date	City. Boston	8. Payment Information
Fax Number. (617) 951-7050 b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  9. Signature: April 30, 2008 Signature David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 1		
Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  9. Signature:  Signature  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent, J.D., Ph.D.  April 30, 2008  Date		15.40.45
9. Signature:  April 30, 2008  Signature  Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735  Total number of pages including cover 1		
April 30, 2008 Signature David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 1		Additionized user rading   Magazew F. Villgent, J.D., Ph.D.
Signature Date  David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 1	s. signature:	
David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 1	DSVG Z	
	· •	Total number of pages including cover
	Trademark Office, facsimile no. (\$71) 273-0148, on the date shown below	(100)
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	Dated, April 30, 2008 Signature:	(Mary Jane DiPalma)

11057823\_1.DQC

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0325 1) Documentation

is medded for

Change g

addus.

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0326

**RECORDED: 04/30/2009**